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6



7

STORES
TIENDAS

MAURO FASHION STORE. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.



8

ZARA FASHION STORES. SPAIN.



9

SPRINGFIELD FASHION STORES. SPAIN.



10

ESCADA FASHION STORE. ZARAGOZA, SPAIN.
Architect: Mónica Álvarez Fornell.



11

A PRIORI FASHION STORE. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.



12

GISBERT FURNITURE STORE. ALICANTE, SPAIN. 



13

MUNICH STORE. VALENCIA, SPAIN.



14



15

NANOS FASHION STORE. VALENCIA, SPAIN.



16

YAMAMAY BOUTIQUE. SPAIN.



17

VODAFONE STORE. SPAIN.

MONFORT PHARMACY. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.



18

CASADEI SHOE SHOP. KRASNODAR, RUSSIA.



19

NEXTEL STORES. MÉXICO.



20



21

LIVERPOOL STORES. MÉXICO.



22



23

CHEDRAUI STORES. SANTA FE, MÉXICO.



24



25

CHEDRAUI STORES. INTERLOMAS, MÉXICO.



26



27

SHOPPING MALLS
CENTROS COMERCIALES

THADER SHOPPING MALL. MURCIA, SPAIN.



28



29

JORGE JUAN SHOPPING MALL. VALENCIA, SPAIN.



30

ZONA ESTE SHOPPING MALL. SEVILLA, SPAIN.
Architect: Juan C. Gómez de Cozar.



31

PUERTO AZAHAR LEISURE CENTRE. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.



32

PALACIO DE HIERRO SHOPPING MALL. INTERLOMAS, MÉXICO.



33



34



35

LA BOUTIQUE PALACIO SHOPPING MALL. LA ISLA, MÉXICO.



36

DOMUS SHOPPING MALL. ROSNY-SOUS-BOIS, FRANCE.
Architect: Agence Myard & Raoult.



37

VALECENTER SHOPPING MALL. LISBON, PORTUGAL.



38



39

CAR DEALERS
CONCESIONARIOS DE COCHES

MINI CAR DEALERS.



40



41

BMW CAR DEALERS. 



42



43

RENAULT CAR DEALERS. SPAIN.



44

LAND ROVER CAR DEALERS. SPAIN.



45



46



47

OFICINAS
OFFICES

JETBLUE HEADQUARTERS OFFICES.  
MANHATTAN, NEW YORK, USA.
Architects: HLW Architects. Photographer: Adrian Wilson.



48



49

JETBLUE HEADQUARTERS OFFICES. MANHATTAN, NEW YORK, USA.
Architects: HLW Architects. Photographer: Adrian Wilson.



50



51

ZOO ADVERTISING OFFICE. CANBERRA, AUSTRALIA.
Earp Bros. Architect: Archertec.



52

GEA-BATIGNOLLES TECHNOLOGIES THERMIQUES HEAD OFFICE. NANTES, FRANCE.
Architect: Alfao et Delta Industries Nantes.



53

BANCO SABADELL ATLÁNTICO OFFICES. SPAIN.



54

BBVA OFFICES. SPAIN.

CAIXA GALICIA OFFICES. SPAIN.



55

BANCO VALENCIA OFFICES. SPAIN.

CAJA MADRID OFFICES. SPAIN.



56



57

HOTELS
HOTELES

BARCELÓ ASIA GARDENS HOTEL. ALICANTE, SPAIN.
Architects: Rodolfo Nonini, Cristian Larrain, Miguel Ángel Vico.



58



59

BARCELÓ ASIA GARDENS HOTEL. ALICANTE, SPAIN.
Architects: Rodolfo Nonini, Cristian Larrain, Miguel Ángel Vico.



60



61

VINCCI ALEYSA HOTEL. MÁLAGA, SPAIN.
Studio: Claude Schmidt & Rafael Raez Ariza.



62



63

PALAU DELS OSSET HOTEL. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Architects: Jaime Sanahuja y Asociados.



64



65

PETIT PALACE SAVOY ALFONSO XII HOTEL. MADRID, SPAIN.
Interior Designer: Jesús Ángel Miranda.



66

AC CUZCO HOTEL. MADRID, SPAIN.



67



68



69

FERRERO HOTEL. VALENCIA, SPAIN.
Architect: Luis Sendra. Interior Designer: Carlos Serra.



70



71

SHA WELLNESS CLINIC. ALICANTE, SPAIN.
Architect: Carlos Gilardi Amaro.



72

AC PALACIO SANTA ANA HOTEL. VALLADOLID, SPAIN.



73

LA FLORIDA GRAN HOTEL. BARCELONA, SPAIN.
Architect: The Stein Group.



74

INTERCONTINENTAL MAR MENOR HOTEL. MURCIA, SPAIN.
Architect: UK Interior Design (Hunt Hamilton Zuch).



75

GALGORM HOTEL. BALLYMENA, NORTHERN IRELAND.
Architect: Robinson Patterson Partnership (Colin Campbell).



76



77

ABBA HOTEL, LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM.
Photographer: David Ralita / ACI / D.R.



78

LOCHSIDE HOTEL. NEW CUMNOCK, AYR, UNITED KINGDOM.
Studio: Ten-Design.



79

CLOSE HOUSE HOTEL. NEWCASTLE, UNITED KINGDOM.
Studio: Incognito Interiors.



80



81

VAN DER VALK AIRPORTHOTEL. DUSSELDORF, GERMANY.



82

GRAND HOTEL DE SAINT MICHEL. PARIS, FRANCE.



83

SEVEN HOTEL. PARIS, FRANCE.
Interior Designer: Virginie Cauet. Photographer: Serge Ramelli.



84

VICE VERSA HOTEL. PARIS, FRANCE.
Designer: Chantal Thomas.



85

CHâTEAU LA MOTHE DU BARRY HOTEL. MOULON, FRANCE.
Interior Designer: Karine Gautier-Bert. Photographer: Lionel Lizet.



86

HIDDEN HOTEL. PARIS, FRANCE.
Interior Designer: Hidden Charming Lodging. Photographer: Toon Coussement.



87

LEGEND HOTEL. PARIS, FRANCE.
Architect: Virginie Cauet / Chambre et Vibert. Photographer: Serge Ramelli.



88

LES VALLÉES LABELLEMONTAGE HOTEL. LA BRESSE, FRANCE.



89

MERCURE SAINT-JEAN HOTEL. STRASBOURG, FRANCE.
Designer: Joël Vallon.



90

CHâTEAU DU MONT JOLY HOTEL. SAMPANS, FRANCE.
Architect: Jean Michel Brouillat. Interior Designer: Hervé Isabey.



91

PARLIAMENT HOTEL. BUDAPEST, HUNGARY.
Architect: Studio Ferrari (Alberto Ferrari).



92



93

ECOHOTEL PRIMAVERA. TRENTO, ITALY.
Project Design: Patrick Lorenzi.



94



95

ANTARES HOTEL RUBENS. MILAN, ITALY.
Interior Designer: Maria Pace Gritti Morlacchi.



96



97

IL CORAZZIERE HOTEL. COMO, ITALY.



98

FURADOURO BOUTIQUE HOTEL BEACH & SPA. OVAR, PORTUGAL.



99



100



101

MELIÁ BRAGA HOTEL & SPA. BRAGA, PORTUGAL.
Photographer: Cristóbal Prado.



102



103

NOTTING HILL HOTEL. AMSTERDAM, NEDERLAND.
Studio: Hoopman (HIP).



104

GASTERIJ DE ROODE SCHUUR HOTEL. NIJKER, NEDERLAND.
Architect: Van Bokhorst.



105



106



107

MARTIN’S PATERSHOF HOTEL. MECHELEN. BELGIUM.
Photographer: Laurent Brandajs.



108



109

MARTIN’S KLOOSTER HOTEL. LEUVEN, BELGIUM.



110



111

CARBON HOTEL. GENK, BELGIUM.
Architect: Peter Cornoedus.



112

DOMINICAN HOTEL. BRUSSELS, BELGIUM.
Architect: Fg Stijl.



113

HERMITAGE HOTEL & SPA. SOLDEU, ANDORRA.



114

MAIL EXCHANGE HOTEL. MELBOURNE, VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA.
Earp Bros. Architect/Designer: Steve Innes - Concept Designer. Photographer: Michael Kai.



115



116



117

GRAND SIRENIS HOTEL. CANCÚN, MÉXICO.



118



119

IBEROSTAR HOTEL. CANCÚN, MÉXICO.



120



121

MELIÁ ME HOTEL. CANCÚN, MÉXICO.



122



123

MELIÁ PARADISUS HOTEL. CANCUN, MÉXICO.



124



125

CORAL BEACH HOTEL & SPA. CANCÚN, MÉXICO.



126



127

GRAND VELAS RIVIERA MAYA HOTEL. MÉXICO.
Architect: Ricardo Elias.



128



129

BARCELÓ BÁVARO PALACE DELUXE HOTEL. PUNTA CANA, DOMINICAN REPUBLIC.
Architect: Jaume Torrens.



130



131

AMANYARA RESORT. PROVIDENCIALES, TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS BRITISH WEST INDIES.
Architect: Jean Michel Gathy.



132



133

SPAS
SPAS

S’AIGUABLAVA. MALLORCA, SPAIN.



134

ÓPERA HOTEL. VALENCIA, SPAIN.



135



136

MONTARTO HOTEL & SPA. LLEIDA, SPAIN.



137

LOS NOGALES SPA & WELLNESS. MADRID, SPAIN.



138



139

FONT VELLA HOTEL. GIRONA, SPAIN.



140



141

WELLNESS & GOLF ENVÍA HOTEL. ALMERIA, SPAIN.



142



143

AC PALACIO DEL RETIRO HOTEL. MADRID, SPAIN.



144



145

ANCIENT BATHS. NEW YORK, USA.
Architects: Arquitectos Asociados (Alonso Balaguer).



146

THURLESTONE HOTEL & SPA. KINGSBRIDGE, UNITED KINGDOM.
Designers: Ashton House Design.



147

HEADLAND HOTEL & SPA. NEWQUAY, UNITED KINGDOM.
Architects: Lilly Lewarne Architects.



148



149

RESTAURANTS
RESTAURACIÓN

PORCELANOSA GRUPO RESTAURANT. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.



150



151

MK VALENCIA RESTAURANT. NEW JERSEY, USA.
Studio: CKC Design & Construction.



152

COFEE SHOPS. FLORIDA, USA.



153

TABAQ BISTRO RESTAURANT. WASHINGTON DC, USA.
Interior Designer: Daniel Popesco.



154

THE GRAMERCY. NEW JERSEY, USA.
Studio: Valhalla Design and Development.



155

WINGS RESTAURANT. QUERETARO, MÉXICO.



156

McDONALD’S. POLANCO, MÉXICO.



157

McDONALD’S. SANTA FE. MÉXICO.



158



159

SWEET TEMPTATIONS. MELBOURNE, VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA.
Earp Bros. Architect/Designer: Iznero- Melanie Metzer. Photographer: Michael Kai.



160



161

ABADES TRIANA RESTAURANT. SEVILLA, SPAIN.
Architect: Demópolis Arquitectura & Ingeniería.



162

LE CHâTEAU DE L’ENTRECÔTE RESTAURANT. MADRID, SPAIN.



163

AIALA SCHOOL. GUIPUZCOA, SPAIN.



164

FAST GOOD. FERRAN ADRIÀ’S RESTAURANT. MADRID, SPAIN.



165

BRASSA D’MAR RESTAURANT. VALENCIA, SPAIN.



166

ASADOR MADRILEÑO RESTAURANT. MADRID, SPAIN.



167

McDONALD’S. BARCELONA, SPAIN.



168

BURGER KING. SPAIN. 



169

RESTAURANT LE 1741. STRASBOURG, FRANCE.
Architects: M2V3 Architectes (Marie-Carmen Martin, Stéphane Vonau).



170

UNDER THE BRIDGE. LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM.
Studio: AFL Architects.



171

THE SHIRE LONDON. LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM.
Architect: Jersey Stera Architects.



172

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. ALICANTE, SPAIN.
Studio: Fran Silvestre Arquitectos. Photographer: Diego Opazo.



173

RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENCIAL



174



175

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. ALICANTE, SPAIN.
Studio: Fran Silvestre Arquitectos. Photographer: Diego Opazo.



176



177

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Studios: OAB (Office of Architecture in Barcelona) - ADI Arquitectura. Photographer: Joan Guillamat.



178



179

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. TOLEDO, SPAIN.
Architects:Taller de Arquitectura Sánchez-Horneros. Photographer: Miguel de Guzmán.



180



181

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT CAN MANA. IBIZA, SPAIN.
Architect: Bruno Erpicum. Photographer: Daniel Balda.



182



183

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. IBIZA, SPAIN.
Studio: NC (Vicente Navarro, Victoria Navarro).



184



185

ELS LLEDONERS RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Architect: Manuel Gómez.



186

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. BAQUEIRA BERET. LLEIDA, SPAIN.



187

 ARENA OCHO RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. ALICANTE, SPAIN.



188

PALEIS HOF RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. THE HAGUE, NETHERLAND.
Studio: Downtown Interiors Ltd. Photographer: Martijn Cieremans.



189

ICON BRICKELL RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. FLORIDA, USA.
Interior Designer: Philippe Starck (YOO).



190



191

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT BEVERLY HILLS, USA.
Studio: Chris Lowe, Domæn Design. Photographer: Michael McCreary.



192



193

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. MANHATTAN, NEW YORK, USA.



194



195

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT ASPEN, COLORADO, USA.



196



197

NEWCASTLE BEACH APARTMENT. NEWCASTLE, AUSTRALIA.
Earp Bros. Architect/Designer: Stronach. Photographer: Michael Kai.



198

68 PITT STREET RESIDENCE. SYDNEY, AUSTRALIA.
Earp Bros. Architect: Davenport Campbell. Photographer: Michael Kai.



199



200

HALO APARTMENTS. ST KILDA, MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA.
Earp Bros. Architect: Ascui Edwards. Photographer: Michael Kai.



201

RICHMOND RESIDENCE. MELBOURNE, VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA.
Earp Bros. Architect/Designer: Bathtime. Photographer: Michael Kai.



202



203

LLOYD RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA.
Architect: Roman Franetic. Constructor: Stonehaven Homes.



204



205

BLACK ROCK RESIDENCE. MELBOURNE, VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA.
Earp Bros. Architect: Carlisle Homes. Photographer: Michael Kai.



206

TWENTYMAN RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. BOLTON, MANCHESTER, UNITED KINGDOM.
Architect: Mark Percival (Architecture M)



207



208

NAIRN ROAD RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. SANDBANKS POOLE, UNITED KINGDOM.
Architect: James Sims (JSA Design). 



209



210

PARK TERRACE RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. GLASGOW, UNITED KINGDOM.
Architect: Detail Design.



211

AYSTREE RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. DUNDEE, UNITED KINGDOM.
Architects: JFS Architects



212



213

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM.



214

HUGHENDEN RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. GLASGOW, UNITED KINGDOM.
Architect: Manor Kingdom.



215

MAR HOMES RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. GLASGOW, UNITED KINGDOM.
Developer: Marhomes.



216

LAWLOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. GLASGOW, UNITED KINGDOM.
Architects: Gareth Hoskins. 



217



218



219

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. CANCÚN, MÉXICO.



220



221

PUBLIC SPACES
ESPACIOS PÚBLICOS 

AIRPORT PROJECT. LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM.



222



223

GATWICK AIRPORT. LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM.
Studio: RCS - EV Creative Studios.



224



225

METRO STATION. BARCELONA, SPAIN.
Architect: Toyo Ito.



226



227

CASTELLÓN AIRPORT. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Architects: Aertec.



228



229

METRO STATION. MADRID, SPAIN.
Architect: Irene Balbona (Fluiters Arquitectura).



230

MAR MENOR HOSPITAL, MURCIA, SPAIN.
Architects: Casa Sólo Arquitectos, SLP: Francesc Pernas, Bernat Gato, Roger Pernas.



231



232

VIRGEN DE LOS DOLORES 3rd AGE RESIDENCE. TOLEDO, SPAIN.
Architect: A.I.A. Arquitectura Francisco Sanchez de León.



233

BUS STATION. TOLEDO, SPAIN.
Architects: Estudio A.I.A. (Sanchez de León, Fernado Roldán).



234

VILLARREAL LIBRARY. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Architect: Carlos Ferrater.



235

OPERA HOUSE. BATUMI, GEORGIA.
Architect: Vladimir Khmaladze.



236



237

HOSPITALS AND CLINICS
HOSPITALES Y CLÍNICAS

O.L.V. ZIEKENHUIS HOSPITAL. AALST, BELGIUM.
Architects: VK Studio Architects - Planners & Designers.



238



239

O.L.V. ZIEKENHUIS HOSPITAL. AALST, BELGIUM.
Architects: VK Studio Architects - Planners & Designers.



240

IDENTITY DENTAL CLINIC. VALENCIA, SPAIN.
Architects: CuldeSac.



241

MEDICAL MIX CLINIC. BARCELONA, SPAIN.



242

VITALDENT CLINICS. SPAIN.



243

BRITISH HOSPITAL. MONTEVIDEO, URUGUAY.
Architects: Estudio Sprechmann - Danza - Tusset.



244



245

ANGELES LINDAVISTA HOSPITAL. MÉXICO.



246



247

LEARNING CENTRES
CENTROS ENSEÑANZA

LIBRARY PROJECT. CHICAGO. USA.



248



249

CEIP JOSÉ SORIANO RAMOS SCHOOL. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Architects: Jorge Torres Cueco, Ignacio Peris Blat, Salvador José Sanchís Gisbert.



250

MIRALVENT SCHOOL. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.



251

TORRENOVA SCHOOL. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.



252

POLYTECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF CATALUÑA. BARCELONA, SPAIN.
Architect: Juan De Prada.



253

CHILDREN’S NURSEY PEÜCS. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.



254

JAUME I UNIVERSITY POSTGRADUATE CENTRE. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Architect: Iñigo Magro de Orbe.



255

VAIXELL BURRIAC SCHOOL. BARCELONA, SPAIN.
Architect: Pere Jolis.



256

ANAHUAC UNIVERSITY. QUERETARO, MÉXICO.
Architects: ECO Development Group.



257

LYCÉE ESPAGNOL SCHOOL. PARIS, FRANCE.
Architect: Olga Casado (Ministerio de Cultura).



258



259

CENTROS DEPORTIVOS
SPORTS CENTRES

OLYMPIC SWIMMING POOL. MADRID, SPAIN.



260



261

L’ARGILA SPORT CENTRE. VALENCIA. SPAIN.
Architects: AC-architecture.



262

F.C. BARCELONA FACILITIES. BARCELONA, SPAIN.



263

GIULIANO FITNESS. CANADA.



264



265

VIRGIN ACTIVE. LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM.
Architects: Atelierdb (Architecture + Design).



266



267

FITNESS FIRST (BLACK LABEL). LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM.



268



269

SPORTS WORLD. MÉXICO.



270



271

EXTERIORS
EXTERIORES

MAR MENOR HOSPITAL, MURCIA, SPAIN.
Architects: Casa Sólo Arquitectos, SLP: Francesc Pernas,

Bernat Gato, Roger Pernas.



272

APPLIED BIOLOGY OPHTHALMOLOGIC INSTITUTE. VALLADOLID, SPAIN.
Architect: Francisco José Valbuena.



273

TOURISM CENTRE. MURCIA, SPAIN.
Architect: Raúl Torres Asociados.



274



275

FIDMA INSTITUTIONAL PAVILION. ASTURIAS, SPAIN.
Architect: Pedro Fernández.



276

TOURISM CENTRE. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Arquitecto: José Luis Rokiski.



277

3RD AGE RESIDENCE. A CORUÑA, SPAIN.



278

EDIVAL BUILDING. VALENCIA, SPAIN.



279

SANT JOSEP ORIOL RESIDENCE. BARCELONA, SPAIN.
Architects: Codina Prat Valls I Arquitectes Asociats (CPVA).



280

DUBBO REGIONAL THEATRE AND CONVENTION CENTRE. MELBOURNE, VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA.
Earp Bros. Architect: Perumal Pedavoli. Photographer: Glenn Macari.



281

NERO LEONARDO BUILDING. ROME, ITALY.
Architect: Chapman Taylor Italia (Hembert Peñaranda).



282

ROMA SHOPPING MALL. ROME, ITALY.
Architect: Chapman Taylor.



283

AUCHAN COMMERCIAL CENTER. BRINDISI, ITALY.



284

MINKS CATHEDRAL. MINKS, RUSSIA.



285

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING TOUR CORSE. NANTES, FRANCE.
Architect: Cabinet Aura Nantes.



286



287

HERMÈS PARFUMS FACTORY. LE VAUDREUIL, FRANCE.
Architect: Emmanuel Ardant.



288

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. MONTE CARLO, MONACO.



289



290



291

CIUDADES HERMANADAS CON VALLADOLID SQUARE. 
VALLADOLID, SPAIN. Designer: Rubén Martín del Amo.



292



293

PÔLE OPTIQUE. BORDEAUX, FRANCE.
Architects: Nicolas Ragueneau & Antoine Roux. Associate Architect: Jean-Marie Mazières.



294

BERSHKA (INDITEX GROUP). ISTANBUL, TURKEY. 
Architect: Jordi Castel. Designer: Jordi Veciana.



295

BERSHKA (INDITEX GROUP). MADRID, SPAIN.
Architect: Jordi Castel. Designer: Jordi Veciana.



296



297

HI PANDA STORE. PARIS, FRANCE.
Designer: Ora-Ito.



298

SYSTEMPOOL HEADQUARTERS OFFICES. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.

PC EXPERIENCE STORE (FNAC ALMADA). LISBON, PORTUGAL.



299

MÁLAGA CLUB DE FÚTBOL STORE. MÁLAGA, SPAIN.
Designer: Miguel Ángel Pardo Decoración.



300



301

ORTEGA & CUBILLO DENTAL CLINIC, GRANADA, SPAIN.
Designers: Pablo Ortega, Susana Cubillo.



302

VIRGEN DEL CASTILLO HOSPITAL. MURCIA, SPAIN.

VIRGEN MACARENA UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL. SEVILLA, SPAIN. Designers: Manuel de Cardenas - Mariano Asuero.



303

DR. FEDERICO RAMBLA - DRA. MARIA VILAR DENTAL CLINIC AND GYNECOLOGICAL. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Architects: Octógono. Graphic Design: Octógono & Joan Rojeski.



304

IBEROSTAR GRAND HOTEL MENCEY INTERIOR ELEVATOR ZARDOYA OTIS. SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE, SPAIN.
Designer: Corona, Amaral y Asociados SLU.



305

AC / MARRIOTT HOTEL CUZCO. MADRID, SPAIN. Designer: Ac Marriott Hotels.



306

TABURIENTE HOTELS. SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE, SPAIN. Designer: José R. Fragoso.

GRAN MELIÁ DON PEPE ***** GL HOTEL. MÁLAGA, SPAIN. Designer: Pedro y López, S.A.



307

MELIÁ WHITE HOUSE HOTEL. LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM. Designer: Pedro y López, S.A.



308

METROPOLITAN ATALAYAS CLUB, MURCIA, SPAIN. Architect: B+R Esteban Becerril - Carlos Martín.



309

MUELLE UNO SHOPPING MALL. MÁLAGA, SPAIN. Designer: Estudio de Arquitectura 3,14.

IBEROSTAR GRAND HOTEL MENCEY. SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE, SPAIN. 
Designer: Corona, Amaral y Asociados SLU.



310

MISS SUSHI RESTAURANT. VALENCIA, SPAIN.
Interior Designer: Adriana Nicolau.



311



312



313

LA TÉRMICA RESTAURANT. ALMERÍA, SPAIN.
Architect: Alejandro de Hita. Designer: Enrique Amate Dipietro.



314

CASINO CIRSA VALENCIA. VALENCIA, SPAIN. Architect: José Mª Lozano. Designer: Nacho Moscardó.

DELFINO BLU RESTAURANTS & PIZZA. COMO, ITALY. Architect: Andrea Zappa. Designer: Linea Zappa Team.



315

TABLANCA RESTAURANT. SALAMANCA, SPAIN. Designer: Javier Balmori.

CAFÉ & BILLAR BALABUSHKA LOUNGE BAR. SALAMANCA, SPAIN. Architect: Javier del Río. Designer: Jesús Verde.



316

IMAGINE LOUNGE BAR. MURCIA, SPAIN. Designer: José Montiel.

OCEAN CLUB LOUNGE BAR. SALAMANCA, SPAIN. Designer: Javier Balmori.



317

ARTESPRESSO LOUNGE BAR. VALENCIA, SPAIN. Designer: Interiorismo 4U.

YOGO - FROZEN YOGUR BAR. FINLANDIA. Architect: Sonja Vasiljevic. Designer: Rosa Teuler Bou.
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TERRACE - VERTICAL RESTAURANT. VALENCIA, SPAIN.
Designer: Carmen Baselga (Taller de Proyectos).
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VENEZA GOLD LOUNGE BAR. VILAMOURA - ALGARVE, PORTUGAL.
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GAMADECOR KITCHENS (PORCELANOSA GRUPO). CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.

KITCHEN. Designer: José Montiel.
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A-CERO IN KITCHEN. MADRID, SPAIN. Designer: A-cero.

KITCHEN. Designer: Rubén Galián.
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THERMO-FORMED AND BACKLIGHTED. TERMOCURVADO Y RETROILUMINADO.

FURNITURE. MOBILIARIO.
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THERMO-FORMED WITH AN EMBEDED STAR. TERMOCURVADO CON INCRUSTACIÓN DE ESTRELLA.

EMBEDED COLOUR MATERIALS. INCRUSTACIÓN DE MATERIALES DE COLOR. CNC-MACHINED. CORTE CON CNC.
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SWIMMING POOLS
PISCINAS

SON CALIU. MALLORCA, SPAIN.
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CAS COMTE HOTEL. MALLORCA, SPAIN.
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BARCELO CALA VINYAS HOTEL. MALLORCA, SPAIN.
Architects: Proyectos Barceló.
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SON CALIU. MALLORCA, SPAIN.
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INSIDE MODULAR HOMES.
Studio: A-cero Tech.



331

OTHER PROJECTS
OTROS PROYECTOS
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CASA DECOR. BARCELONA, SPAIN.
Studio: Ferrán Blanco.
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CASA DECOR. BARCELONA, SPAIN.
Studio: Rafael del Castillo (RdCD).
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CASA DECOR. MADRID, SPAIN.
Studio: G de V. Arquitectura, Interiorismo e Imagen (Ignacio García de Vinuesa).
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CASA DECOR. MADRID, SPAIN.
Studio: Luis Puerta Decorador.
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CASA DECOR. MADRID, SPAIN.
Studio: Erre Cuadrado (Remigio Gudín).
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CASA DECOR. MADRID, SPAIN.
Designer: Jordi Veciana.
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CASA DECOR. MADRID, SPAIN.
Studio: Velsa (Xavier Martín). 
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CASA DECOR. BARCELONA, SPAIN.
Studio: Pía Capdevila Interiorismo & Eventos.
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L’ANTIC COLONIAL SHOWROOM. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Studio: Manuel Torres Design.
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L’ANTIC COLONIAL SHOWROOM. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Studio: Culdesac.
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L’ANTIC COLONIAL SHOWROOM. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Studio: estudi{H}ac.
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L’ANTIC COLONIAL SHOWROOM. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Studio: Fran Silvestre Arquitectos.
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L’ANTIC COLONIAL SHOWROOM. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
Studio: A-cero.
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ARCHITECTURE & INTERIOR DESIGN AWARDS PORCELANOSA. RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. BARCELONA, SPAIN.
Studio: Pía Capdevila Interiorismo & Eventos.
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ARCHITECTURE & INTERIOR DESIGN AWARDS PORCELANOSA. RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. VALENCIA, SPAIN.
Studio: Lucas Nohales Arquitectos.
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INDUSTRIAL KITCHENS
COCINAS INDUSTRIALES
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DOMENECH HEADQUARTERS OFFICES. CASTELLÓN, SPAIN.
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CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS
SISTEMAS CONSTRUCTIVOS
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STON-KER® porcelain tiles are designed for use on 
indoor or outdoor walls and floors, given its first-class 
technical characteristics. Thanks to these properties, 
the tiles can withstand even the harshest of weather 
conditions, ensuring a high resistance to wear and tear.

For flooring outdoors or in indoor wet areas to provide 
a safe grip, certain slip resistance criteria must be met 
in accordance with the standards or legislation in force 
in each particular country or governing each specific 
situation.

PORCELANOSA Grupo has developed an exclusive 
tile collection made of first-class raw materials. Our 
departments select the very best suppliers of materials 
such as clays, sands and feldspars, and these are then 
subjected to the strictest of quality controls. All this 
makes STON-KER® the perfect choice for projects with 
rigorous technical specifications.

The manufacturing system used to make STON-KER® 
guarantees products with strict dimensional parameters 
so that they can easily be laid to achieve a perfect finish, 
providing that handling and tile-laying recommendations 
are observed.

Our non-stop search for new applications for 
STON-KER® porcelain tiles has led to the development 
of new formats of up to 59.6 x 120 cm, ideal for use as 
cladding on façades.

LA MEJOR ELECCIÓN PARA
INTERIORES Y EXTERIORES

THE BEST CHOICE FOR
INTERIORS AND EXTERIORS

El gres porcellanato STON-KER®, está concebido para 
su utilización en suelos y paredes, en interiores y 
exteriores, debido a sus altas prestaciones técnicas, 
que le permiten soportar las condiciones atmosféricas 
más extremas, ofreciendo al mismo tiempo una alta 
resistencia al desgaste.

La seguridad de uso en pavimentos exteriores 
y ambientes interiores en zonas húmedas debe 
contemplar requisitos específicos de resistencia al 
deslizamiento, para adecuarse a las normas o leyes en 
cada situación y país.

PORCELANOSA Grupo ha desarrollado un producto 
especial caracterizado por su elaboración exclusiva a 
partir de materias primas de primera calidad. Nuestros 
departamentos seleccionan a los mejores proveedores 
de arcillas, arenas, feldespatos,... que posteriormente 
pasarán por los más exigentes controles de calidad, 
convirtiendo a STON-KER® en el producto ideal para 
proyectos que demanden rigurosas especificaciones 
técnicas.

El sistema de producción de STON-KER® garantiza 
un producto con estrictos parámetros dimensionales, 
permitiendo su fácil colocación y perfecto acabado 
siempre que se tengan en cuenta las recomendaciones 
de manipulación y colocación.

La búsqueda continua de nuevos ámbitos de aplicación 
para el gres porcellanato STON-KER®, nos ha llevado 
a desarrollar formatos hasta de 59,6 x 120 cm ideales 
para el revestimiento de fachadas.
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EL PROYECTO
MÁS ECOLÓGICO

THE MOST ECOLOGICAL
PROJECT

ECOLÓGICO:  Evita la tala de árboles, conservando 
nuestros bosques y manteniendo el equilibrio 
medioambiental.

SIN DESGASTE:  Resiste al desgaste sin pérdidas de 
aspecto. Su dureza le convierte en un producto ideal 
para todas las superficies.

INALTERABLE:  La superficie del material soporta el 
efecto del sol sin que se produzcan cambios en el color 
y tonos originales.

APTO PARA TRÁNSITO PEATONAL:  En situaciones de 
tránsito peatonal intenso, propio de espacios como 
hoteles, centros comerciales, espacios públicos o 
restaurantes, muestra un buen comportamiento.

SIN MANTENIMIENTO:  No precisa ningún tipo 
de tratamiento superficial tras la instalación, ni 
mantenimientos posteriores.

APTO PARA CALEFACCIÓN RADIANTE:  Es idóneo para 
utilizar con sistemas de calefacción radiante bajo el 
pavimento.

RESISTENTE AL FUEGO:  Es ignífugo de acuerdo con 
los requisitos que establece el Código Técnico de la 
Edificación (CTE), norma de obligado cumplimiento en 
España. No sólo no se quema, sino que actúa como 
barrera en caso de incendio.

ANTIDESLIZANTE:  La resistencia al deslizamiento de la 
superficie responde a las exigencias del Código Técnico 
de la Edificación para la Clase 1.

ANTIHUMEDAD:  Repele el agua por su baja porosidad. 
Es un material idóneo para zonas en las que está 
presente la humedad, como baños o cocinas. Óptimo 
también para exteriores en el entorno de piscinas, así 
como para cualquier superficie situada al aire libre.

I+D+i:  La investigación ha llevado a la aplicación de 
nanotecnología en los procesos de producción de
PAR-KER® AntiSlip.

ECO-FRIENDLY:  PAR-KER®  avoids the need to fell trees, 
helping to conserve our woodlands and to maintain an 
environmental balance. 

NO WEAR AND TEAR:  It is resistant to wear and tear, 
without its appearance being altered in any way. Thanks 
to its durability, PAR-KER® is the perfect choice on 
surfaces of all kinds. 

UNALTERABLE:  PAR-KER’s surface can withstand the 
effects of sunlight, with its original colour and shade 
remaining unaltered. 

SUITABLE FOR PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC:  PAR-KER® 
performs well in places subject to heavy pedestrian 
traffic such as hotels, shopping centres, public facilities 
and restaurants.  

NO MAINTENANCE:  Once it has been laid, PAR-KER® 
needs no surface treatment or subsequent maintenance. 

SUITABLE FOR RADIANT HEATED FLOORS:  It is perfect 
for use with under-floor heating systems. 

RESISTANT TO FIRE:  PAR-KER® is rated as fireproof 
under the Spanish Building Code (the CTE), a mandatory 
building regulation in Spain. Not only is it non-combustible, 
but it also acts as a barrier in the event of fire.  

NON SLIP:  Its slip resistance meets the class 1 
requirements of the Spanish Building Code (the CTE).

DAMP PROOF:  Due to its low porosity, PAR-KER® 
repels water. This makes it ideal for wet areas such as 
bathrooms or kitchens. It is also perfect for poolside 
areas or for any other outdoor surface.

R&D & INNOVATION:  Research developments have led 
to the incorporation of nanotechnology in the production 
of non-slip versions of PAR-KER®.
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FACHADAS VENTILADAS
Tecnología y diseño

VENTILATED FAçADES
Technology and design

La fachada es la imagen de un edificio y a su vez es su piel y le protege de su entorno externo.

La elección de cerámica de PORCELANOSA Grupo como recubrimiento final de un edificio aporta tanto ventajas 
estéticas como técnicas: mejor aislamiento térmico, mejor protección frente al agua, nulo mantenimiento, mayor 
durabilidad y sobre todo una total seguridad.

El departamento técnico de butech trabaja junto a los estudios de arquitectura más prestigiosos del país en el diseño, 
modulación y ejecución de fachadas ventiladas con cerámica de PORCELANOSA Grupo. Las características técnicas de 
este sistema, han sido probadas tanto nacional como internacionalmente, cumpliendo las certificaciones más exigentes: 
DIT de España, AVIS TECHNIQUE de Francia o BAA Certificate del Reino Unido.

En proyectos donde no sea posible utilizar fachada ventilada pero haya interés en utilizar STON-KER®, PAR-KER® o 
URBATEK® hay disponible un sistema de fachada pegada con anclaje mecánico y químico.

The façade is a building’s face and also its skin, protecting it from its surrounding environment.

The choice of ceramics from PORCELANOSA Grupo as the final covering of a building offers many advantages: improved 
thermal insulation, better protection against water, no maintenance, longer durability and above everything, total safety.

butech’s technical department works together with the country’s most prestigious architecture studios in the design, 
modulation and installation of ventilated façades with ceramics from PORCELANOSA Grupo. The technical features of 
this system have been tested nationally and internationally, and comply with the most demanding certifications: DIT from 
Spain, AVIS TECHNIQUE from France or BAA Certificate from the UK.

In projects where it is not possible to use ventilated façade but there is interest in using STON-KER®, PAR-KER® or 
URBATEK®, there is a bonded façade system with mechanical and chemical fixing available.

HOTEL DAS TERMAS DE MONTE REAL. MONTE REAL, PORTUGAL.
Architect: António Garcia.
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RAFINITY. CASABLANCA, MOROCCO. 
Architect: Humbert Penaranda.

PÔLE OPTIQUE. BORDEAUX, FRANCE.
Architects: Nicolas Ragueneau & Antoine Roux. Associate Architect: Jean-Marie Mazières.

BERSHKA (INDITEX GROUP). ISTANBUL, TURKEY. 
Architect: Jordi Castel. Designer: Jordi Veciana.
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FACHADAS VENTILADAS KRION®

La nueva generación de fachadas

VENTILATED FAçADES KRION®

The next generation of façades

Las fachadas ventiladas de KRION® ya son toda una realidad gracias a butech. El departamento técnico de butech tras 
un importante trabajo de I+D, ha desarrollado un sistema propio de fijación de fachadas para placas de este tipo de 
solid surface, obteniendo los certificados internacionales más exigentes.

En breve espacio de tiempo ya se han ejecutado importantes proyectos tanto en Europa, como en África, Asia y América. 
La experiencia acreditada por butech, hace de PORCELANOSA Grupo la mejor opción para este tipo de fachadas.

Los arquitectos ya pueden proyectar edificios en los que la luz y el color blanco del KRION® sean protagonistas.

Ventilated façades with KRION® have come true thanks to butech. butech’s technical department, after a much R&D, has 
developed its own façade fixing system for this type of solid surface sheets, obtaining the most demanding international 
certifications.

In a short span of time, important projects have been carried out in Europe, Africa, Asia and America. The experience 
accredited by butech makes of PORCELANOSA Grupo the best choice for this type of façades.

Architects can already project buildings in which the light and the white color of KRION® are the star.
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REHABILITACIÓN DE FACHADAS
Una nueva fachada para un edificio mejor

FAçADE REFURBISHING
A new façade for a better building

butech ha desarrollado su propio sistema de rehabilitación de edificios con fachada ventilada cerámica. Este sistema 
permite renovar completamente el diseño del edificio, adaptándolo a las tendencias más actuales en arquitectura y 
mejorar aspectos tan importantes como la eficiencia energética e impermeabilización del edificio.

Este tipo de fachada ventilada con cerámica resulta especialmente adecuado para trabajos de rehabilitación debido 
a la ligereza del sistema; menos de 28 kg/m2, buen comportamiento estructural, inalterabilidad del STON-KER® de 
PORCELANOSA Grupo, gran variedad en soluciones técnicas y rapidez de instalación.

Con este sistema de fachada, tanto edificios públicos como de viviendas pueden tener una nueva vida.

butech has developed its own building refurbishing system with ceramic ventilated façade. This system allows to 
completely renew the building design, adapting it to the latest trends in architecture, and to improve aspects as 
important as energy efficiency and waterproofing of the building.

This type of ventilated façade with ceramics is particularly suitable for refurbishing jobs due to the system lightness; 
less than 28 kg/m2, good structural behavior, inalterability of STON-KER® from PORCELANOSA Grupo, wide range of 
technical solutions and quick installation.

With this façade system, both public and private buildings can have a new life.

APARTMENT BUILDING. MUSSONVILLE, FRANCE.
Architect: Mr Laurent Bourhis.
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SUELOS TÉCNICOS BUTECH
Valor añadido en pavimentos cerámicos

Este tipo de suelo es pavimento modular en el que las baldosas cerámicas descansan sobre una estructura en lugar de 
estar pegadas directamente sobre el soporte. butech, a partir de la calidad y diseño de la cerámica de PORCELANOSA 
Grupo ha desarrollado soluciones técnicas para todo tipo de proyectos.

Los suelos técnicos para interiores se utilizan ampliamente en edificios de oficinas, en los que se necesita un fácil 
acceso a las instalaciones dispuestas bajo el pavimento a la vez que una fácil y rápida sustitución de piezas. Este tipo 
de pavimento consta de placas y una estructura de acero galvanizado de altura regulable.

Los suelos técnicos para exteriores se utilizan en terrazas exteriores donde se necesita cubrir con superficies planas 
soportes exteriores inclinados, mejorando la estética, el aislamiento y el drenaje del pavimento. Este tipo de pavimento 
con junta abierta consta de placa cerámica y pedestales de material plástico de altura regulable.

BUTECH TECHNICAL FLOORS
Added value in ceramic floor tiles

This type of floor is modular, in which ceramic tiles rest on a structure instead of being bonded directly on the substrate. 
butech, taking advantage of the quality and design of the ceramic tiles from PORCELANOSA Grupo, has developed 
technical solutions for any kind of projects.

Indoor technical floors are widely used in office buildings, where you need easy access to the services housed beneath 
the floor and also an easy and quick piece replacement. This type of flooring includes sheets and a galvanized steel 
structure of adjustable height.

Outdoor technical floors are used in outdoor terraces where you need to cover outdoor sloping substrates with a flat 
surface, enhancing aesthetics and improving isolation and floor drainage. This open joint type of flooring consists of a 
panel with ceramic covering and plastic adjustable height pedestals.
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CLI-KER n®

Innovation in solutions
for floors

CLI-KER n®

Innovación en soluciones
para suelos

Current architecture demands at all levels modular or 
prefabricated construction systems that reduce costs 
and installation times. Answering to this demand, butech 
has developed CLI-KER n®, a dry floor installation 
system without the need of adhesives.

CLI-KER n® pieces are made of two parts, a ceramic tile 
from PORCELANOSA Grupo and a plastic frame acting 
both as base for the tiles and as joint. This system is 
available for both indoor floor and terraces.

Simplicity, speed, cleanliness and recycling define this 
new dry installation floor system.

La arquitectura actual demanda a todos los niveles, 
sistemas constructivos modulares o prefabricados que 
reduzcan costes y plazos de ejecución. En respuesta a 
esta demanda, butech ha desarrollado el CLI-KER n®, 
sistema de colocación en seco de pavimentos, que no 
necesita ningún tipo de adhesivo para su colocación.

Las piezas de CLI-KER n® están compuestas por dos 
partes, una baldosa de cerámica de PORCELANOSA 
Grupo y una matriz de material plástico, que forma tanto 
la base como las juntas de las piezas. Este sistema está 
disponible tanto para pavimentos interiores como para 
terrazas.

Sencillez, rapidez, limpieza y reciclaje definen este 
nuevo sistema de pavimento para colocación en seco.
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BAÑOS PREFABRICADOS
Soluciones integrales para
grandes proyectos

PREFABRICATED BATHROOMS
Full-fledged solutions for large 
projects

El departamento técnico de butech diseña y gestiona la 
fabricación de cuartos de baño completos listos para su 
instalación en el edificio. Se trata de baños modulares 
prefabricados que incluyen tanto las instalaciones 
como todos los materiales y accesorios del baño, que 
se trasladan en una pieza hasta la obra y mediante una 
grúa se colocan en el lugar exacto para su conexión a 
las instalaciones generales del edificio.

Este sistema ha sido especialmente desarrollado 
para hoteles, hospitales y grandes proyectos, donde 
se necesita reducir los trabajos en la propia obra, 
garantizar una calidad en el acabado del baño y reducir 
el plazo de ejecución.

butech’s technical department designs and manages 
the manufacturing of fully equipped bathrooms ready 
for installation in buildings. These are prefabricated, 
modular bathrooms which include both services and 
materials and accessories for the bathroom, which are 
shipped assembled to the building site and, through the 
use of a crane, are placed in the right spot for being 
connected to the building’s general services.

This system has been developed with hotels, hospitals 
and large projects in mind, as there you need to reduce 
the jobs on site, assure a quality in the bathroom 
finishing and reduce the installation time.
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GEOTERMIA
La energía renovable del interior de la Tierra

GEOTHERMAL ENERGY
Renewable energy from the depths of the Earth

La necesidad de edificios sostenibles y normativas cada día más exigentes han llevado a PORCELANOSA Grupo a la 
incorporación de tecnologías limpias y energías renovables en el diseño y climatización de sus edificios.

Ahora butech, pone esta experiencia al alcance de sus clientes mediante su Departamento de Estudios Geotérmicos. 
Esta aplicación se basa en el intercambio de calor entre el sistema de climatización del edificio y una instalación 
de geotermia, que aprovecha la temperatura constante del subsuelo y por tanto reduce el coste energético de 
climatización, tanto en refrigeración como en calefacción.

La climatización de edificios con apoyo geotérmico presenta importantes ventajas frente a otras energías renovables 
como su nulo impacto en el diseño del edificio, regularidad en el suministro y retorno económico de la inversión.

Este sistema cumple con el HE 4 del CTE por lo que sustituye la exigencia de instalación de placas solares para la 
obtención de agua caliente.

The need for sustainable buildings and regulations which become more demanding day by day have taken 
PORCELANOSA Grupo to adopt clean technologies and renewable energies in the design and climate control of its 
buildings.

Now butech puts this experience to the service of its customers through its Geothermal studies department. This 
application is based on heat exchange between the climate control system of the building and a geothermal system, 
which takes advantage from the constant underground temperature and thus reduces the climate control energy costs, 
both for cooling and heating. 

The climate control of buildings based on geothermal energy offers important advantages over other renewable 
energies, as having no impact on the design of the building, a regular supply and ROI.

This system complies with HE 4 of the CTE, which substitutes the obligation of having to install solar panels for hot 
water supply.
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